
December 
Saturday 1st Dec Who let the Dads out? at 9.00 – 11.00am 

Wedding of Maddee and Nick 

Sunday 2nd Dec Music and readings for Advent Sunday at 6.00pm  

Wednesday 12th  
Dec 

Wednesday Friendship Christmas Lunch at 12.45 for 
1.00pm 

Thursday 13th Dec Monthly Maintenance Morning at 9.00 – 11.00am 

Sunday 23rd Dec Carols by Candlelight at 6.00pm 

Christmas Eve Nativity Tableau and Christingle service  
at 4.00pm 

Midnight Communion at 11.15pm 

Christmas Day Christmas Day Family Celebration at 10.00am 

Community Christmas Day Lunch for all in the Hall  
 

We have ‘Homegroups’ which meet at various places and 
times to help members to grow in Christian faith 
understanding.  Sessions usually include Bible study, prayer 

and discussion, as well as refreshments and chat.  If you would like to join a 
group, please see Janice Price or email office@saint-christophers.org.uk  
 
 

The Bible Course will begin here on Thursday 27th  
September at 7.15pm with supper.  This course  
shows how the key events, books and characters all 
fit together in the Bible.  It will enable you to get to see the BIG picture 
and discover how it applies to your life.  The course will run on 8 Thursday 
evenings finishing on 22nd November, with a break at half-term.  Everyone 
will be welcome.  Please sign up on the list in the Bridge. 
 

For more information about any of the services or events, please phone 
01202 418394 or email office@saint-christophers.org.uk  

There are opportunities to use our church centre facilities for hire.  
Please phone 01202 418394 or email office@saint-christophers.org.uk 

www.saint-christophers.org.uk  

Registered Charity No 1153390 

St Christopher’s Church 
Corner of Burleigh/Arnewood Roads 

Southbourne, Bournemouth, BH6 5DW 
 

 
 

Our Sunday Worship is at 10.00am and 6.00pm 
We will not be having Sunday Evening Worship on 2nd September 

Refreshments will be served after each of our Sunday Services 
 

The crèche, Junior Church and SCY will be held on most Sunday mornings. 
 

Crèche – up to 3 years 
Climbers – 3-5 years 
Explorers – 6-9 years 

SCY – 10 years upwards 
 

On Wednesday mornings there is a ‘Time of Prayer’ at 10.30am.  On the 
first Wednesday of each month, it also includes a Communion Service. 

 

As from the week beginning 10th September, The Bridge Café is open on 
Monday and Wednesday morning from 9.30am – 12.00noon.  Call in and 

see us – a listening ear – a cup of coffee – time to chat and share.  
Everyone welcome! 

Now all glory to God, who is able, through his 
mighty power at work within us, to accomplish 

infinitely more than we might ask or think. Glory 
to him in the church and in Christ Jesus through 

all generations forever and ever! Amen.    
Ephesians 3:20-21 
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September 
Monday 3rd Sept Knit and Natter at 2.00pm in the Bridge  

Wednesday 5th Sept Communion Service at 10.30am in  
the Prayer Room 

Saturday 8th Sept Wedding of Lauren and Peter 

Sunday 9th Sept Baptism of Olivia at the morning service 

Evening Worship restarts at 6.00pm 

Monday 10th Sept Tea Toast & Tots restart at 9.30am 

The Bridge open for coffee ~ chat ~ a listening ear at 
9.45am-12.00noon 

Boys Brigade & Girls 
Association Anchors and 
Juniors restart at 6.00pm 

Tuesday 11th Sept Brownies and Guides restart 

Prayer meeting at 7.30pm in the Prayer Room 

Wednesday 12th  
Sept 

Toddlers restart at 9.30am 

The Bridge open for coffee ~ chat ~ a 
listening ear at 9.45am-12.00noon  

Prayers at 10.30am in the Prayer Room 

Wednesday Friendship restarts at 2.00pm 

Thursday 13th Sept Monthly Maintenance Morning at 9.00 – 11.00am  

Rainbows restart 

Friday 14th Sept  BBGA Discover and SCY restarts 

Monday 17th Sept PCC meeting at 7.30pm, with prayers at 7.15pm 

Sunday 23rd Sept Bring and Share Lunch after the morning service – all 
welcome 

Tuesday 25th Sept Mission Partners Committee Meeting at 7.30pm 

Thursday 27th Sept The Bible Course begins at  
7.15pm with a meal  
(see overleaf) 

Sunday 30th Sept Baptism of Joshua at the morning service 

October 
Thursday 4th Oct The Bible Course at 7.30pm in the Bridge  

Saturday 6th Oct Who let the Dads out? at 9.00 – 11.00am 

Sunday 7th Oct Baptism of Arthur at the morning service 

Prayer and Healing Service at 6.00pm 

Wednesday 10th Oct Wednesday Friendship Harvest Lunch at 12.45 for 
1.00pm 

Thursday 11th Oct Monthly Maintenance Morning at 9.00 – 11.00am 

The Bible Course at 7.30pm in the Bridge 

Saturday 13th Oct Decorating the Church for Harvest 
from 9.00am 

Harvest Supper at 6.30 for 7.00pm 

Sunday 14th Oct Harvest Celebration for all the family at 10.00am 

Thursday 18th Oct The Bible Course at 7.30pm in the Bridge 

Sunday 28th Oct Baptism of Skye at the morning service 

Time to Remember (loved ones) Service at 6.00pm 

Wednesday 31st Oct Completed shoeboxes for the children in Romania to 
be at Church 

November 
Thursday 1st Nov The Bible Course at 7.30pm in the Bridge 

Shoeboxes to be checked during the next week 

Saturday 3rd Nov Who let the Dads out? at 9.00 – 11.00am 

Thursday 8th Nov Monthly Maintenance Morning at 9.00 – 11.00am 

The Bible Course at 7.30pm in the Bridge 

Friday 9th Nov Rehearsal for Remembrance Day at 7.00pm 

Sunday 11th Nov Remembrance Day Family Worship at 9.30am  

Service of Remembrance at 10.50am 

Thursday 15th Nov The Bible Course at 7.30pm in the Bridge 

Sunday 18th Nov Bring and Share Lunch after the morning service 

Monday 19th Nov PCC meeting at 7.30pm, with Prayers at 7.15pm 

Thursday 22nd Nov The Bible Course at 7.30pm in the Bridge 

Saturday 24th Nov Christmas Fair at 10.30am – 2.00pm 

 


